
STATEWIDE OFFICE OPERATIONS NETWORK (SOON) REPRESENTATIVES

Baker Emily Peterson 541-523-8217 541-524-2146 Epeterson@bakercountyor.gov ONLY Epeterson@bakercountyor.gov

Summer Smallwood 541-766-6221 Summer.Smallwood@bentoncountyor.gov

Katie Bateman 541-766-6222 Katherine.bateman@bentoncountyor.gov

Clackamas Paul McDonald (temp) 503-722-2720 503-650-8942 pdmcdonald@clackamas.us ProbationOffice@clackamas.us ONLY

Clatsop Lori Agalzoff             
Jami Eckert

503-861-8824          
503-338-3790 503-861-8563

Lagalzoff@clatsopcounty.gov             
jeckert@clatsopcounty.gov

parole@clatsopcounty.gov ONLY

Columbia Jeri Stebbins 503-366-4670 503-397-6645 Jeri.Stebbins@columbiacountyor.gov intake-records@columbiacountyor.gov ONLY

Coos Jenny Mahlum 541-396-7705 541-396-1011 jmahlum@co.coos.or.us ONLY CommCorr@co.coos.or.us

Crook Linda Neasham 541-416-3920 541-447-4921 Linda.Neasham@crookcountysheriff.org ALL Linda.Neasham@crookcountysheriff.org

Curry Vicki Scott 541-247-3306 541-247-6893 scottv@co.curry.or.us ONLY scottv@co.curry.or.us

Deschutes Mary Barnes 541-330-8268 541-385-1804 Mary.Barnes@deschutes.org ONLY
Adult_Parole&Probation_Front_office@des

chutes.org

Douglas Kerri Humbert 541-957-2083 541-957-8149 Kerri.L.Humbert@doc.OREGON.GOV DougCOSupport@doc.OREGON.GOV ALL DougCOSupport@doc.OREGON.GOV

Gilliam Tina Potter 541-565-0520 541-565-0525 Tina.I.Potter@cc.doc.state.or.us NO

Grant Janice Clement 541-575-1743 541-384-2878 Clementj@grantcounty-or.gov ONLY Clementj@grantcounty-or.gov

Harney Robbi Murray 541-573-2933 Robbi.F.Murray@cc.doc.state.or.us ONLY Robbi.f.Murray@cc.doc.state.or.us

Hood River Tabby Flores 541-387-7050 971-228-3599 tflores@hoodriversheriff.com Jhepner@hoodriversheriff.com ALL

Jackson Bobby Lenhardt 541-774-4929 541-772-6103 Lenharbj@JacksonCountyOR.gov ONLY

Jefferson Terri Chandler 541-475-6145 541-325-5005  tchandler@co.jeffersoncountyor.gov ONLY  tchandler@co.jeffersoncountyor.gov

Josephine Adam Hausen 541-474-5165 x3662 541-474-5174 ahausen@josephinecounty.gov ONLY adultpnp@josephinecounty.gov

Klamath Pam Mathes 541-851-3783 541-880-5513 pmathes@co.klamath.or.us ALL klamcommcorr@klamathcounty.org

Lake Suzie McCully 541-947-6056 x1 541-947-5717 Suzie.L.McCully@cc.doc.state.or.us NO

Olivia Clark 541-682-3054 Olivia.CLARK@lanecountyor.gov

Delaney Johnson 541-682-3368 Delaney.JOHNSON@lanecountyor.gov

Rebecca Martinez 541-682-3076 Rebecca.MARTINEZ@lanecountyor.gov

Angie Meink 541-682-3198 Angela.MEINK@lanecountyor.gov

Lincoln Carolyn Knox 541-265-0183 541-265-6041 cknox@co.lincoln.or.us intake-records@co.lincoln.or.us  ONLY intake-records@co.lincoln.or.us 

Linn Angie Gustafson 541-967-2006 541-967-2004 Angie.M.Gustafson@doc.oregon.gov doc.linncoorders@doc.oregon.gov ALL doc.linncoorders@doc.oregon.gov

Malheur Cindy Lootens                      
Katie Mitchell

541-881-2400                          
541-881-2401 541-889-8311 Cindy.Lootens@malheurco.org                         

Katie.Mitchell@malheurco.org ONLY Cindy.Lootens@malheurco.org                   
Katie.Mitchell@malheurco.org

Kimberly Botello-
Tlatenchi 503-316-6646 KBotellotlatenchi@co.marion.or.us

Maribel Crdenas 503-588-8516 MaCardenas@co.marion.or.us

Morrow Iryna Wrecsics 541-922-4103 x5512 541-676-5577 Iryna.O.Wrecsics@cc.doc.state.or.us NO

COUNTY

Lane

Benton 541-766-6758

lcppcocl@lanecountyor.govALL541-682-3687

ONLY

ALTERNATE EMAIL DL ADDRESSFAX NO.PHONE NO. EMAIL ADDRESSNAME Email Address Electronic File to be sent to

Intake-records@co.marion.or.us ONLY

Does your county accept file 
material electronically?                                     

Specify ONLY  new intake               
or                                                                 

ALL  file material regardless how 
long supervised?                                  

Marion 503-566-6978 Intake-records@co.marion.or.us 
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Mult
MTSX MTCB
MTDR MTDV

MTMX
MTAD MTDC
MTSW MTST 

Mult-MTLC Keeley McNeil                                             
Jordan Bannister

971-930-7955                                        
971-469-1435 503-988-5376

  keeley.mcneil@multco.us                        
jordan.bannister2@multco.us

localcontrol@multco.us                              

Mult

MTAP MTEA

MTDZ MTDX

MTFS MTGN

Polk Sam Hittle 503-623-5226 x2838 503-623-5326 hittle.sam@polkcountyor.gov ALL polkparoleprobation@co.polk.or.us

Sherman Summer Bathke 541-506-2572 541-506-2571 Summer.A.Bathke@cc.doc.state.or.us ONLY wasco@cc.doc.state.or.us

Tillamook Sahara Hendricks 503-815-3331 503-842-8086 sahara.hendricks@tillamookcounty.gov ONLY parole@co.tillamook.or.us

Umatilla Dana Tassie                     
Kylie Lindsay

541-667-3041                        
541-304-0256 541-278-0353

 Dana.L.Tassie@cc.doc.state.or.us                             
kylie.a.lindsay@cc.doc.state.or.us

ONLY

Union Deana Barry 541-963-1005 541-963-1069 Deana.L.Barry@union-county.org NO

Wallowa Tony Boyd 541-426-3131 541-426-4685 Anthony.J.Boyd@cc.doc.state.or.us NO

Wasco Summer Bathke 541-506-2572 541-506-2571 Summer.A.Bathke@cc.doc.state.or.us ONLY wasco@cc.doc.state.or.us

Washington Heather Lucas 503-846-4568 503-846-3728 heather_lucas@washingtoncountyor.gov Probation-mis@washingtoncountyor.gov ALL Probation-mis@washingtoncountyor.gov

Wheeler Tina Potter 541-384-2096 541-384-2878 Tina.I.Potter@cc.doc.state.or.us NO

Yamhill Devon Mode 503-434-4945 503-472-5216 moded@yamhillcounty.gov ONLY corrsupport@co.yamhill.or.us

Mark Patterson 503-378-3044 Mark.G.PATTERSON@doc.oregon.gov

Ruby McClorey 503-378-3066 Ruby.E.McClorey@doc.oregon.gov
Judy Bell 503-949-0126 Judy.A.Bell@doc.oregon.gov

Michelle Mooney 503-877-0496 Michelle.C.Mooney@doc.oregon.gov
Christy Elven 503-580-2280 Christy.M.Elven@doc.oregon.gov

DOC-OISC Trish Renda 503-570-6950 503-570-6904 Trish.L.RENDA@doc.oregon.gov

DOC-STTL Mark Patterson 503-378-3011 503-373-1124 Mark.G.PATTERSON@doc.oregon.gov

Parole Board Susi Hodgin 503-945-9009 503-373-7558 Susi.A.Hodgin@paroleboard.oregon.gov

SOON Chair: Heather Lucas 503-846-4568 heather_lucas@washingtoncountyor.gov
SOON Co-Chair: Kimberly Botello-

Tlatenchi 
503-316-6646 KBotellotlatenchi@co.marion.or.us

OPS Manual Chair: Trish Hand 503-988-8531 Trish.Hand@Multco.us
General Info Pages: Pam Mathes 541-851-3783 pmathes@co.klamath.or.us
CC Directory/SOON Rep List: Pam Mathes 541-851-3783 pmathes@co.klamath.or.us
SOON email DL: Judy Bell 503-949-0126 Judy.A.Bell@doc.oregon.gov

Michelle Mooney 503-877-0496 Michelle.C.MOONEY@doc.oregon.gov
Christy Elven 503-580-2280 Christy.M.Elven@doc.oregon.gov

Rachel Polelle 502-988-4428 503-988-3234

Francis.Do@multco.us

rachel.polelle@multco.us

ALL mtswsupport@multco.us

Francis Do 971-442-7303 503-988-3462

DOC-Compact 503-373-1124

DOC - CC 503-373-1124

mailto:Francis.Do@multco.us
mailto:mtswsupport@multco.us
mailto:Francis.Do@multco.us
mailto:mtswsupport@multco.us
mailto:Francis.Do@multco.us
mailto:mtswsupport@multco.us
mailto:Francis.Do@multco.us
mailto:mtswsupport@multco.us
mailto:Francis.Do@multco.us
mailto:mtswsupport@multco.us
mailto:keeley.mcneil@multco.us
mailto:keeley.mcneil@multco.us
mailto:localcontrol@multco.us
mailto:mtswsupport@multco.us
mailto:mtswsupport@multco.us
mailto:rachel.polelle@multco.us
mailto:mtswsupport@multco.us
mailto:rachel.polelle@multco.us
mailto:mtswsupport@multco.us
mailto:rachel.polelle@multco.us
mailto:mtswsupport@multco.us
mailto:hittle.sam@polkcountyor.gov
mailto:polkparoleprobation@co.polk.or.us
mailto:Summer.A.Bathke@cc.doc.state.or.us
mailto:wasco@cc.doc.state.or.us
mailto:parole@co.tillamook.or.us
mailto:Dana.L.Tassie@cc.doc.state.or.us
mailto:Dana.L.Tassie@cc.doc.state.or.us
mailto:Summer.A.Bathke@cc.doc.state.or.us
mailto:wasco@cc.doc.state.or.us
mailto:heather_lucas@washingtoncountyor.gov
mailto:Probation-mis@washingtoncountyor.gov
mailto:Probation-mis@washingtoncountyor.gov
mailto:Tina.I.Potter@cc.doc.state.or.us
mailto:moded@yamhillcounty.gov
mailto:corrsupport@co.yamhill.or.us
mailto:Ruby.E.McClorey@doc.
mailto:Judy.A.Bell@doc.oregon.gov
mailto:Trish.L.RENDA@doc.oregon.gov
mailto:heather_lucas@washingtoncountyor.gov
mailto:KBotellotlatenchi@co.marion.or.us
mailto:Trish.Hand@Multco.us
mailto:pmathes@co.klamath.or.us
mailto:pmathes@co.klamath.or.us
mailto:Judy.A.Bell@doc.oregon.gov
mailto:Michelle.C.MOONEY@doc.oregon.gov
mailto:Christy.M.Elven@doc.oregon.gov
mailto:Francis.Do@multco.us
mailto:rachel.polelle@multco.us
mailto:mtswsupport@multco.us

	Sheet2

